

Brussels, 7 February 2020 (OR. en)

5626/20

CDR 14

COVER NOTE

From:	General Secretariat of the Council
To:	Delegations
Subject:	Committee of the Regions
	 Letter from Austria - appointment of one member and one alternate member

Delegations will find attached a translation of a letter dated 27 January 2020 from Mr Nikolaus MARSCHIK, Permanent Representative of Austria to the European Union, addressed to Mr Jeppe TRANHOLM-MIKKELSEN, Secretary-General of the Council of the European Union.

Encl.: IM 1033 2020

5626/20 MBN

EN

PERMANENT
REPRESENTATION
OF AUSTRIA
TO THE EUROPEAN UNION

The Permanent Representative

Brussels, 27 January 2020 Our ref.: BRÜSSEL-ÖV/BMEIA/0059/2020

Committee of the Regions (CoR); Nomination of Mr Christopher Drexler, Landesrat, as member; Nomination of Ms Barbara Eibinger-Miedl, Landesrätin, as alternate member

Dear Sir,

On 10 December 2019, the Council appointed the Austrian members and alternate members of the Committee of the Regions (CoR) for the new term of office from 26 January 2020 to 25 January 2025. Due to regional elections in Styria there are now changes in the membership.

On 22 January 2020, the Austrian Federal Government therefore decided to nominate Mr Christopher Drexler, Landesrat, as member of the CoR (to replace Ms Barbara Eibinger-Miedl, Landesrätin) and to nominate Ms Barbara Eibinger-Miedl, Landesrätin, as alternate member of the CoR (to replace Ms Doris Kampus, Landesrätin).

Please find enclosed the details of the nominees in the form requested by the General Secretariat of the Council.

I would kindly request that you draw up the appointment decision for the earliest possible Council meeting.

(Complimentary close)

(s.) Dr Nikolaus Marschik Ambassador

Secretary-General Mr Jeppe Tranholm-Mikkelsen Rue de la Loi/Wetstraat 175 1048 Bruxelles/Brussel

> Permanent Representation of Austria to the European Union Avenue de Cortenbergh/Kortenberglaan 30 B - 1040 Bruxelles/Brussel

5626/20 MBN 1 GIP.1 EN